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MARK BY DATE
ENGINEER REVISIONS CITY

APPR. DATE

SEAL-ENGINEER:

R.C.E. No.

PREPARED BY:

BENCHMARK:

SCALE:
H: V:

SHEET  No.

1-800-227-2600
YOU DIG

DIAL
BEFORE

TOLL FREE

TWO WORKING
DAYS BEFORE

YOU DIG

A PUBLIC SERVICE BY
UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT

OF             SHTS

The private engineer signing these plans is responsible for assuring
the accuracy and acceptability of the design hereon.  In the event of
discrepancies arising after city acceptance or during construction,
the private engineer shall be responsible for determining an
acceptable solution and revising the plans for acceptance by the city.

WORK CONTAINED WITHIN THESE PLANS SHALL NOT
COMMENCE UNTIL AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT
AND/OR A GRADING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

DATE60132

PA NO. 14-0002
CITY  OF  WILDOMAR
BAXTER VILLAGE - HOTEL SITE

SITE PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT

Elevation = 1304.204
Datum = NGVD29
BENCHMARK #  E-6-70

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED
ON 01/22/13
BY INLAND AERIAL SURVEYS, INC.

L.S. (number), EXP. (date)

As Noted As Noted

CITY OF WILDOMAR

Daniel A. York,   Director of Public Works/
Date:

ACCEPTANCE AS TO CONFORMANCE
WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND
PRACTICES

ACCEPTED BY:

City Engineer, PE 43212
40810 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200

TEMECULA, CA 92591

PHONE: (951) 676-8042 · MBAKERINTL.COM

JOHN  D. TANNER III LIGHT PLAN

2'-0" DIA.3" CLR. TYP.

3" CLR. TYP.

2'-
0"

1-1/2"

1'-
0"

6"

4"

6"

CONCRETE BASE

SEE PLAN FOR CONDUIT AND
WIRE SIZE

(4) ANCHOR BOLTS (GAL.)
FURNISHED WITH POLE.  SIZE PER
POLE MANUFACTURER.

GRADE

PROVIDE CONCRETE MOW STRIP WHERE
LOCATED IN GRASS.  MOW STRIP SHALL BE
FLUSH W/GRASS.  MOW STRIP SHALL SLOP
TO ACCOMMODATE GRADE SLOPE.

HAND RUBBED FINISH

NON-SHRINK GROUT MUST BE
PACKED UNDER POLE BASE

BASE COVER
BUSH ALL CONDUITS
HAND HOLE
POLE

GRC ELBOW
(WRAPPED)

BA
SE

 D
EP

TH
SE

E 
CH

AR
T

(8) #5 REBAR
WITH #4 CIRCULAR TIES
12" O.C. (MAX.)
(3) TIES IN TOP 6"

1" CHAMFER

℄

NOTES:
1.  BASIC WIND SPEED, V = 100 MPH
2.  DIAMETER OF POLE < 9"
3.  MAXIMUM PROJECTED AREA IN ANY PLANE OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES IS 10FT².
4.  MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF ALL COMBINED LIGHT FIXTURES IS 100LB.  AT A MAXIMUM STANDOFF

DISTANCE FROM THE CL OF THE POLE TO THE POLE TO THE CENTER OF GRAVITY OF THE FIXTURES IS 24".
5.  INLINE FUSING IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH UNGROUNDED CONDUCTOR AT THE LIGHT POLE BASE (MERSEN FEB-21-21 OR EQUAL).
     CONNECTIONS AND SPLICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CLEAR INSULATED MULTIPLE TAP CONNECTOR, BURNDY, UNITAP, OR EQUAL.
     ALL POLES MUST HAVE ACCESS DOOR IN THE BASE TO ALLOW ACCESS TO FUSES.

2'-6"
ABOVE GRADEPOLE HEIGHT

10'
15' 6'-6"
20' 7'
25'
30'
35'
40'

POLE BASE DEPTH

5'-6"

8'
8'-6"
9'
9'-6"

2'-
6"

PROVIDE EXOTHERMIC WELD TO REBAR.
POLE BASE TO SERVE AS UFER GROUND.
EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR
SHALL BE BONDED TO UFER GROUND
AND ALL METAL PARTS.

2'-0" DIA.
3" CLR. TYP.

2'-
0"

4"

6"

1'-
0"

6"

CONCRETE BASE

SEE PLAN FOR CONDUIT AND
WIRE SIZE

(4) ANCHOR BOLTS (GAL.)
FURNISHED WITH POLE.  SIZE PER
POLE MANUFACTURER.

(8) #5 REBAR WITH #4 CIRCULAR
TIES 12" O.C. (MAX.)  (3) TIES IN TOP
6"

PROVIDE CONCRETE MOW STRIP WHERE
LOCATED IN GRASS.  MOW STRIP SHALL BE
FLUSH W/GRASS.  MOW STRIP SHALL SLOP
TO ACCOMMODATE GRADE SLOPE.

1" CHAMFER

NON-SHRINK GROUT MUST BE
PACKED UNDER POLE BASE

BASE COVER

BUSH ALL CONDUITS

HAND HOLE

GRADE

GRC ELBOW
(WRAPPED)

BA
SE

 D
EP

TH
SE

E 
CH

AR
T

C

POLE

FLUSH TO 6"
ABOVE GRADEPOLE HEIGHT

10' 5'
15' 6'
20' 7'
25' 7'-6"
30' 8'
35' 8'-6"
40' 9'

POLE BASE DEPTH

NOTES:
1.  BASIC WIND SPEED, V = 100 MPH
2.  DIAMETER OF POLE < 9"

<  9"3.  MAXIMUM PROJECTED AREA IN ANY PLANE OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES IS 10FT².
4.  MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF ALL COMBINED LIGHT FIXTURES IS 100LB.  AT A MAXIMUM STANDOFF
     DISTANCE FROM THE CL OF THE POLE TO THE POLE TO THE CENTER OF GRAVITY OF THE FIXTURE IS 24".

L

3"

5.  INLINE FUSING IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH UNGROUNDED CONDUCTOR AT THE LIGHT POLE BASE (MERSEN FEB-21-21 OR EQUAL).
     CONNECTIONS AND SPLICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CLEAR INSULATED MULTIPLE TAP CONNECTOR, BURNDY, UNITAP, OR EQUAL.
     ALL POLES MUST HAVE ACCESS DOOR IN THE BASE TO ALLOW ACCESS TO FUSES.

PROVIDE EXOTHERMIC WELD TO REBAR. POLE
BASE TO SERVE AS UFER GROUND. EQUIPMENT
GROUND CONDUCTOR SHALL BE BONDED TO
UFER GROUND AND ALL METAL PARTS.

Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Tag Lum. Lumens Lum. Watts LLF [MANUFAC] Description

12 S3 2936 24.7 0.800 EATON - INVUE (FORMER COOPER LIGHTING) EMM-E01-LED-E1-T3

1 S2 2948 24.7 0.800 EATON - INVUE (FORMER COOPER LIGHTING) EMM-E01-LED-E1-T2

2 S5 2987 24.7 0.800 EATON - INVUE (FORMER COOPER LIGHTING) EMM-E01-LED-E1-5WQ

9 P4 3322 38 0.800 Lithonia Lighting DSX0 LED P1 30K T4M MVOLT HS

LPD Area Summary

Label Area
Perimeter Total Watts LPD Units

LPD

Lighting Power Density 92329 1275 712.5002 Watts/Sq.Ft. 0.008

Calculation Summary

Label CalcType Units
Avg Max

Min Avg/Min Max/Min

Parking Illuminance
Fc

0.71 1.4 0.2 3.55 7.00

Pool Area Illuminance
Fc

0.99 2.1 0.3 3.30 7.00

Trespass East
Illuminance

Fc
0.00 0.0 0.0

N.A. N.A.

Trespass North West Illuminance
Fc

0.00 0.0 0.0
N.A. N.A.

Trespass South Illuminance
Fc

0.00 0.0 0.0
N.A. N.A.

Walkway Illuminance
Fc

1.06 2.5 0.3 3.53 8.33

LIGHTING POLE BASE DETAIL

LIGHTING POLE BASE DETAIL
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 PARK
7,500 SF

18'

24'

POOL
DECK

102 KEYS
(5  LEVELS)

HOTEL
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'

30'

RETENTION
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TE

30
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24'
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17

6
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5

MONUMENT
SIGN

RETENTION
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31
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16'

18
'

3 cy
3 cy

3 cy
3 cy

WILDOMAR
HISTORICAL
SOCIETY /

N

0 5' 20' 30' 45'10' 60'
30'

HOTEL - SITE PLAN 

6 FEET HT CMU  BLOCK WALL (POOL AREA)

SITE AREA
HOTEL BUILDING (5 LEVELS) 102 KEYS
PARKING REQUIRED (1 STALL/KEY + 2 STALLS FOR RESIDENT MANAGER) 104 STALLS

PARKING PROVIDED
ON-SITE 78 STALLS
SHARED PARKING WITH MOB SITE 27 STALLS
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 105 STALLS

All calculations below were based off of the 78 on-site parking
ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED 4 STALLS
EV PARKING PROVIDED 5 STALLS
CLEAN AIR & VANPOOL PARKING PROVIDED 8 STALLS
SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 4 STALLS
LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 1 STALLS

HOTEL SITE SUMMARY
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HOTEL-GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SEE BUILDING CROSS SECTION
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MAY 12, 2020

HOTEL-TYPICAL 
2ND-5TH FLOOR PLAN

SEE BUILDING CROSS SECTION
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HOTEL-ROOF PLAN

SEE BUILDING CROSS SECTION
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HOTEL - RENDERING
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MAY 12, 2020

HOTEL - CRAFTSMAN DETAILS
& SUPPORTING IMAGES 

P1

P1

P2

P2

P2

P2

P3

P3

P3

P4

P5

P5

P5

P5

P5

M1

M1

M1

M2

L1

L2

L2

L2

L1

L1

L2

L2

L2

L2

L2
L2

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH  
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6155 - SOFT IVORY

COLORS & MATERIALS:

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH 
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6117 - COLORADO TRAIL

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH WITH HORIZONTAL REVEALS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET620 - BARNWOOD GRAY

STUCCO TRIM
COLOR TO MATCH: DET631 - COCOA POWDER

STUCCO TRIM & METAL EAVES, CANOPY STRUCTURE, WINDOW SHADING 
DEVICES, EXPOSED BEAMS & RAFTER TAILS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET6131 - TEDDY BEAR
WOOD - TEXTURED ENTRY DOORS

ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
DARK BRONZE

STRING LIGHTS

CRAFTSMAN STYLE LIGHT FIXTURES

B1

B1

B1

B1
C1

C1

G

G

W1

W1

BOLLARDS

DECORATIVE PAVING

GLAZING - TINTED LIGHT GRAY

WOOD - TEXTURED SOFFIT
LIGHT OAK COLOR

KHAGHIGHI
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MAY 12, 2020

SCALE: 1/8”

HOTEL- NORTH ELEVATION

0’-0”

12’-0”

21’-6”

31’-0”

40’-6”

50’-0”

TOP 56’-0”

ROOF

4TH. LEVEL

5TH. LEVEL

3RD. LEVEL

2ND. LEVEL

GROUND LEVEL

P1 G P3SM2 P5 P4P5

P5 M1B1 L2P4

P1P5P2 P1

P1 B1

P2 C1

P3 G

W1

S

P4

P5

M1

M2

L1

L2

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH  
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6155 - SOFT IVORY

BOLLARDS

COLORS & MATERIALS:

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH 
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6117 - COLORADO TRAIL

DECORATIVE PAVING

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH WITH HORIZONTAL REVEALS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET620 - BARNWOOD GRAY

GLAZING - TINTED LIGHT GRAY

WOOD - TEXTURED SOFFIT
LIGHT OAK COLOR

INDIVIDUAL INTERNALLY-LIT CHANNEL LETTERS WITH ACRYLIC FACE AND 
METAL RETURNS AND BACKS

STUCCO TRIM
COLOR TO MATCH: DET631 - COCOA POWDER

STUCCO TRIM & METAL EAVES, CANOPY STRUCTURE, WINDOW SHADING 
DEVICES, EXPOSED BEAMS & RAFTER TAILS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET6131 - TEDDY BEAR
WOOD - TEXTURED ENTRY DOORS

ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
DARK BRONZE

STRING LIGHTS

CRAFTSMAN STYLE LIGHT FIXTURES
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SCALE: 1/8”

HOTEL- SOUTH ELEVATION

0’-0”

12’-0”

21’-6”

31’-0”

40’-6”

50’-0”

TOP 56’-0”

ROOF

4TH. LEVEL

5TH. LEVEL

3RD. LEVEL

2ND. LEVEL

GROUND LEVEL

P1G M2 P5 SP2 P5GP3P5 P1

L2

P1 B1

P2 C1

P3 G

W1P4

P5

M1

M2

L1

L2

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH  
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6155 - SOFT IVORY

BOLLARDS

COLORS & MATERIALS:

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH 
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6117 - COLORADO TRAIL

DECORATIVE PAVING

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH WITH HORIZONTAL REVEALS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET620 - BARNWOOD GRAY

GLAZING - TINTED LIGHT GRAY

WOOD - TEXTURED SOFFIT
LIGHT OAK COLOR

STUCCO TRIM
COLOR TO MATCH: DET631 - COCOA POWDER

STUCCO TRIM & METAL EAVES, CANOPY STRUCTURE, WINDOW SHADING 
DEVICES, EXPOSED BEAMS & RAFTER TAILS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET6131 - TEDDY BEAR
WOOD - TEXTURED ENTRY DOORS

ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
DARK BRONZE

STRING LIGHTS

CRAFTSMAN STYLE LIGHT FIXTURES

S
INDIVIDUAL INTERNALLY-LIT CHANNEL LETTERS WITH ACRYLIC FACE AND 
METAL RETURNS AND BACKS
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SCALE: 1/8”

SCALE: 3/16”

EAST ELEVATION

TRASH ENCLOSURE

HOTEL-EAST & WEST ELEVATIONS 
& TRASH ENCLOSURE

WEST ELEVATION

0’-0”

0’-0”

12’-0”

12’-0”

21’-6”

21’-6”

31’-0”

31’-0”

40’-6”

40’-6”

50’-0”

50’-0”

TOP 56’-0”

TOP 56’-0”

ROOF

ROOF

4TH. LEVEL

4TH. LEVEL

5TH. LEVEL

5TH. LEVEL

3RD. LEVEL

3RD. LEVEL

2ND. LEVEL

2ND. LEVEL

GROUND LEVEL

GROUND LEVEL

P2

P2 P1P3 G P5 P5P1P5

P5 L2 P1G P5 P3 S P5

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

M1

M2

L1

L2

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH  
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6155 - SOFT IVORY

COLORS & MATERIALS:

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH 
COLOR TO MATCH: DE6117 - COLORADO TRAIL

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH WITH HORIZONTAL REVEALS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET620 - BARNWOOD GRAY

STUCCO TRIM
COLOR TO MATCH: DET631 - COCOA POWDER

STUCCO TRIM & METAL EAVES, CANOPY STRUCTURE, WINDOW SHADING 
DEVICES, EXPOSED BEAMS & RAFTER TAILS
COLOR TO MATCH: DET6131 - TEDDY BEAR
WOOD - TEXTURED ENTRY DOORS

ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
DARK BRONZE

STRING LIGHTS

CRAFTSMAN STYLE LIGHT FIXTURES

B1

C1

G

W1

BOLLARDS

DECORATIVE PAVING

GLAZING - TINTED LIGHT GRAY

WOOD - TEXTURED SOFFIT
LIGHT OAK COLOR

S
INDIVIDUAL INTERNALLY-LIT CHANNEL LETTERS WITH ACRYLIC FACE AND 
METAL RETURNS AND BACKS
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HOTEL-BUILDING SECTION &
SIGHT LINE
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MAY 12, 2020

P1

P2

P3

M2

G

P4

P5

M1

W1

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH
COLOR TO MATCH DE6155 - SOFT IVORY

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH 
COLOR TO MATCH 
DE6117 - COLORADO TRAIL

EIFS WITH FINE STUCCO FINISH
WITH HORIZONTAL REVEALS
COLOR TO MATCH  
DET620 - BARNWOOD GRAY

ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
DARK BRONZE

STUCCO TRIM - COLOR TO MATCH
DET631 - COCOA POWDER

STUCCO TRIM & METAL EAVES, CANOPY 
STRUCTURE, WINDOW SHADING DEVICES, 
EXPOSED BEAMS & RAFTER TAILS. 
COLOR TO MATCH DE6131 - TEDDY BEAR

EXAMPLES OF WOOD - TEXTURED ALUM. 
ENTRY DOORS

WOOD - TEXTURED SOFFIT
LIGHT OAK

L2 EXAMPLES OF CRAFTSMAN STYLE LIGHT FIXTURES

EXAMPLE OF DECORATIVE 
PAVING

L1 EXAMPLES OF STRING LIGHTS 

EXAMPLES OF BOLLARDS

C1

B1GLAZING  - TINTED LIGHT GRAY

HOTEL - MATERIALS & COLORS 
BOARD
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